éw;

.r

YILDIZ
POMPA

YLP5-130 ous o s

Q: 27 m3/h
Hm: 1~7Bar

T: 0~ 150 °C

n: 1~500d/d
Visc.: 150 ~ 250000 SSU

(o prdetnls (o b (ISE) 106 b

(o sl sl oS Ol oy 3 3lse dagyls) placd mboo
S,y Cainn

e g kS Cxs

b oS e s J5

bﬁ)ls

ealaal )40 LJL,{JL‘

St Ko



§2}® YILDIZ
€ 57 pompa
0 stpone

(S 4alS) Jom o (S oo 150 ;.j °

Sle il 5o, S Qe sl sl pd e Culda G Ol e ols s @ 855 Gl ey
3 RS (S eled g Oloy gla o is Go b S etisls 13 G5 Al futl baioe G5 (6550
Ol odis Wl g 53 Hglps S ) 5 m O L e Cablons alaiee S mlaw L
A (G 26l sle gy o) b e Jlash JLash (g Olag olis DLy (6 ahens 4 (s
45l ) mle Jltle 4 035 ael) 09y 05 g oLl (s Olbl LB xilig b

SENY B L ad s B (o ) 0B s e o sl (S b (S X )3 5S35

X,ls 1, (Bar)




g‘;;}@ YILDIZ
(Qé) POMPA

/
)
/

;wjbl}QASMJ&OW‘JGLA{)CSJJJ%M))LSJ)M
Sk Oley sla ols a0 a8 dla ) it o (g alewy 4 0l 2l
4{_9)6_3%0\.;#6[.&O%.Jﬁ&ﬁeg)::)}c.\}ﬁ&
GA&JGK)JMQJ?&))‘JA;@DGLASMJ‘;GQWl}u.l‘Jg,J
Sr&ﬁ&éﬁmﬁ‘%b%‘ﬁs@ﬁb%&bd%
RGO P W J@‘%/Jj))jwuwwvb&bjfa
wls%&’"“”’““)f’:‘smj”-“uﬂm"f:“fﬁﬁféﬁ

%Q)Jg—j4{4;3}5‘)0@)@)}5-0@):4{@&43}({‘@\%

MoM@jd‘jb)wwébc&L@;rgd‘f&M.bli@dtf,f

Ssd e esls Ja s o b Ol S, S s s




. YILDIZ
&  POMPA o4
il poIp >

YLP5-001-130 5 51 5 <ud b J s>

Q) b (rpM)c< .. oL (S Ko )4 5 5 9
0 Bar 3,5 Bar 7 Bar

2,3 30 1,5 HP 2 HP 2 HP 250000 SSU

4,6 60 3 HP 3 HP 4 HP 250000 SSU

7,7 100 3 HP 4 HP 5,5 HP 75000 SSU
11,6 150 4 HP 5,5HP 7,5 HP 75000 SSU
19,3 250 4 HP 7,5 HP 10 HP 15000 SSU
23,3 300 4 HP 7,5 HP 10 HP 2500 SSU

25 350 4 HP 7,5 HP 10 HP 500 SSU

29 400 4 HP 10 HP 15 HP 150 SSU

| I T I A
\

1Y
1

HORSEPOWER (HP)
HORSEPOWER (HP)

w
o
~1
[
o
3

b
@
.
1
s
w
S
<

oA

2
2
2
2

CAPACITY (Q)- Debi (m¥h)
CAPACITY (Q)- Debi (m¥/h )

50 SSU

s

¥
-
—
72}
aQ
=
=}
72
v
c

)
n
<
—_
7]
Q
wn
=]

!

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700

PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d) PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP5-001-130 YLP5-001-130




®

Y

ILDIZ

& POMPA
Ml pemp)
40]
= N
=i
l'-‘d — L i b ,,{ Qo i ]
) P
= 20
215 A LR
=M ZaiRscaiERiRE ]
e B 3 ot
Qs e WA e N = L
=1
68.1
5 567
=
5 45.4
gsm /
b
g 2
@]
G227
z
SITEY VISC: 500 SSU
e
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP5-001-130
40]
a
T M0
~
I~
= 20} SENNESE
215 = !’: S
E 10 Sttt =
Q|5 D s ____: -
T il ==
E
5
5 45.4
g34‘0k
- »
t: )’i =
O 22,
z 27 =l
> —
O 13s ERat VISC: 15000 SSU
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP5-001-130

!
&
= B30f
=
Qs [Pt
=W ZaiBZ el sanst
[ = = -
g5 e
68.1
=
E |56.7
b
5 45.4
g34(]
= <
222.7
o,
50135 VISC: 2500 SSU
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)
YLP5-001-130

—
o
=
=
o I
m b
? /// ALY
) L o
= 73 =
A = =
1] = =
& T
Ol o
=51 n I
—_
=
-
g
-
%
QIS.I;'
%
13.6 b
ol

CAPACITY (Q)-

=
in
iy

: 75000 SSU

50

100 150 200 250

PUMP SPEED (rpm)-POMPA DEVRI (d/d)

YLP5-001-130




®

. YILDIZ

S 4
S
&  POMPA
ipemp
1 3
YLP B -
N R . o ;I T ]
0 E-_4r} T T
—
‘\P ) 1~ /A
I [
el
x| — C P -
= Hil T HE i
S K D -2
M E
B | G, S
N M=
0= |
— A
P o Jatant
N Iecal
x| _ O
it i = i m
S K
M
E
Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
Flansh Pompa / Pump with Flange Connection
_ Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
W Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
B {001 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code 001
B*[ 002 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code (02
POMPA KODU .
PUMP CODE A B, B C|C¥D|E|F|G|GH|Ih|I|BIJIKIM N|O P R|S|T kg
vips | 130 [2NES | asi| 47| 83| 107|216|260]187|364|392 127|268 | 222 350 [ 17] 172|216 | 72 |56 14x0 | 45|24 10 |14
DN80 302 135




®

. YILDIZ

S
& POMPA
ipemp
1 C 3
YLP B ‘
N —TT T
0 Eié T T
e | [P A
- O =
4] L i L]
Tl
- = | o -
= : il 1 i i
S K D -2
M E
T B Cr |2
N |
N S
0, /=1 |
— A
P o fotant
- 3 ()
“- = _ —— o T
iH il = i i
D S K
M
E
Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
Flansh Pompa / Pump with Flange Connection
7 Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
Wl Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
B 001 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code 001
B*[ 002 Kodlu pompa igin / For Pump with Code (02
POMPA KODU -
PUMP CODE A B, B C|C¥D|E|F|G|GH| I || BJIKMNO P R S|T kg
vps | 130 NS sy | aze | 3| 107|216(260 187|364 302|127 | 268 1202 350( 17(172|216| 72 | 56| 1449 |45/244| 1 1
DN80 302 135




®

YILDIZ
POMPA

il poIp

106

106

i65‘

321

| <.
~—

HD / HD*

i 1
v

[N @]
fye—r |
()]

)

106

i65‘

12

130

F*

i65‘

jop]




®

@ .5 YILDIZ
&  POMPA
iipomp

(02 tip pompada A Slgiisiine 25 mm eklenmektedir, /
Add 25 mm to A dimension for 002 type pump.

| I Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
2??;;;?};;? v G | U 0 B 0 RN O I O o I2 Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
Y-LPS : 130 DNE5 | 268 1292 | 350 I3 Flansh Pompa / Pump with Flange Connection
001 ° DN80 2681302350 83 107 Z/HD* /| F* | J* | Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
MOTOR GU/C VE DEVIRLERI / A | HD|HD* H | B | C | D | E | F | F*| kg
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED
55hp /4kw ot | aan | 4 .
55/950/d {rpm) | RAMT2112M 1125 | 338 | 378 9 650 | 850 a0 | 50 200 230
5,5Nhp /4kw n " 2
- 1082 | 3 3
104/480 d/d (pm) [ IRAMB2/112M 330 | 383 280 | 780 187 213
75hp /55kw Y Y
2397 4/ (pm) | IRAM83/1325 1265 | 403 | 403 750 | 950 | 420 | 460 | 240 " 291
7ohp /55kw 1170 241
104/465 d/d {rpm) | IRAM72/1325
10hp /7,5kw n n n
3055 T o) " RATATN e 371 | 411|182 | 650 | 850 | 340 | 380 | 200 252
15hp /11kw 254
200/465 d/d (rpm) IRAM72/C132M :
20hp /1okw 1413 | 456 | 456 750 | 950 240 | 240 | 398
131/456 d/d (rpm) [ iRAMB2/160L ? - - ?
20hp /15kw
- 1480 | 494 | 494 850 |1050 285 | 285 | 427
68/139 d/d (rpm) | IRAM92/160L 10 | 460
25hp /18,5 kw
- 1425
188 /456 d/d (rpm) | RAME82/180M 480 | 480 | 248 | 750 | 950 240 | 240 | 418
25hp / 185kw -
- 1516 | ¢ : . o0 . <
85/185 0/d (rpm) | RAM92/180M o 910 | 510 | 241 | 850 | 1050 285 | 285 | 447




®

.~ YILDIZ
&  POMPA
ilpeanp

H
| [”\
| I
|||\|
|

SN

HD

@21

115

6
59
i

|

@21

- L 821 |




~

v

N~

®

YILDIZ

POMPA

iipomp

POMPA KODU G In

**%()02 tip pompada A dlgiisiine 25 mm eklenmektedir. /
Add 25 mm to A dimension for 002 type pump.

& )2¥
\Z'v'

N

PUMP CODE L J It Ferruleli Pompa / Pump with Sanitary Clamp Connection
Y’LP5 | 130 DNE5 (2681292 | g4 - Iz Rekorlu Pompa / Pump with Male Thread Connection
001 > DN80 1268|302 83 107 AR Ceketli Pompa / Pump with Heating Jackets
MOTOR GUC VE DEVIRLERI / A | HD | H B 1 C D E F | kg
MOTOR POWER AND SPEED
55hp /4kw
y— - - 1125 650 | 760 225
55/95d/d {r%nghp : 4m\|; IRAM72/112M s78 | 149 a0 | 450
, /
: 1082 )
104/480 0/d (pm) | IRAMB2/112M 280 | 700 209
75hp /55kw
— : 265 3 (
4397 d/d (rom) [ TRAMB3/132S 1265 | 403 750 | 860 | 460 | 500 eie
7.5hp /55kw n
104/4650/d (pm) | IRAM72/1328 170 180 | 236
10hp /7.5 kw 182
130/465d/d pm) | IRAM72/132M o1 | 650 | 760 | 410 ) 450 247
150p /11kw 229
200/465 d/d {rpm) IRAM72/C132M
20hp /15kw 1413 ) .
131/456 d/d (rpm) | IRAM82/160L i 225 il i 0
20hp /15 kw
68/1390/d (pm) | IRAM9Z/160L 1480 | 434 850 ] 930 o L2
25hp /18,5 kw v ; 460 | -
188/456 0/ (pm) | IRAMB2/160M 470 1 248 1 750 ) 860 180 | 405
25hp / 18,5kw R
55785 74 (o) | ETYRE 1516 | 510 | 241 | 850 | 950 225 | 438




ﬂ‘?"
‘\b -~ YILDIZ

&  POMPA
.L?‘M

123 45 68 9 1112131413 15 13141316 192021 16 2 23

| [lui

i (RUIHHIN

1
A% Y ]

1  rrrrrrrrrr - 481m21 |
tH — g: 8.

;| EE

MG\FTLII.WNIHMM HOUANLIS&STB.H
002 Ceuila e mehanical sealfish s

2425 6 BN NN % 4 5K R SIMBE 52

=
¥

RRUB RN BUEL |

01 TEKLI MERANIK YAA nwm SISTEMI FECELISISTEN
00 Sl foe mecanial el Lpsal st



-4 YILDIZ

" & POMPA

W

®

No PARCA iSMi PART NAME ADET/ No PARCAISMI PART NAME ADET/
Qry. Qry.
1 MI1O0x40IMBUS CIVATA HEX SOCKET M10x40 6 32 M8x20IMBUS HEX SOCKET M8x20 28
CIVATA
2  MIOPUL M10 WASHER 14 33 TEXLI MEKANIK FLUSH OF SINGLE FACE 2
YIKAMA KOVANI MECHANICAL SEAL
3 ARKAKAPAK BACK COVER 1 34 KECE @60x@75x8  LIP SEAL #60x@75%8 2
4 ARKA KAPAX O-RING BACK COVER O-RING 35 KOVAN O-RING FLUSH O-RING
5 KECE @45x70x10 LIP SEAL P45x@70X10 1 36 MEKANIK MECHANICAL SEAL 2
SALMASTRA
6  SIKISTIRICI SO'LIK SQUEEZER 50 1 37  GIFTLI MEXANIK FLUSH OF DOUBLE FACE 2
YIKAMA KOVANI MECHANICAL
7 KILi SOMUNU M50x1,5 LOCK NUT M50x1,5 1 33 CIFTL MEKANIK FLUSH CASING OF DOUBLE 2
YIKAMA KOVAN O-  FACE MECHANICAL SEAL
RING
8  KILIT SACI M50 LOCKX WASHER M50 1 39 CIFTLI MEXANIK DOUBLE FACE MECHANICAL 2
SEAL
9  SOLHELIS DisLi LEFT HELICAL GEAR 1 40 ICSEGMAN (#80)  INTERNAL CIRCUP (980 ) 2
10  SAG HELIS DS RIGHT HELICAL GEAR % 41 KECE @60x@80x8  UP SEAL @60xpE80XE 6
11 KILIT SOMUNU M6&0x2 LOCK NUT M&0x2 2 42  KEGE KOVANI FLUSH OF LIP SEAL 2
12 KILIT SACI M60 LOCX WASHER M&0 2 43 KEGEKOVANIICO- INNER O-RING OF LIP SEAL 2
RING HOUSING
13 RULMAN 30212 A BEARING 30212 A 8 44 KECEKOVANIDI  OUTER O-RING OF LIP SEAL 2
O-RING HOUSING
14  RULMAN ARA SAC BEARING SPACER SHEET a 45 KEGE KOVANIALIN  FRONT FACEE O-RING OF LIP 2
METAL O-RING SEAL HOUSING
15 ARABORU SPACER 2 46  LOBE YUVASI LOBE CASING 1
16  PIM 910x30 PIN §10x30 4 47  CEKETU GOVDE JACKETED LOBE CASING 1
17  M12 SOMUN M12 NUT 4 48  FERRULE FERRULE 2
18  MI12PUL M12 WASHER 4 49 REKOR RAKOR 2
19 GOVDE CASING 1 50 SAPLAMA M10x50 STUDBOLT M10x50 8
20 SEFFAF YAG GOSTERGESI R1/2"  OILINDICATOR R1/2" 1 51 LOBE O-RING LOBE O-RING 4
21 TAPAR12" CAPSR1/2" 2 52 3'WLoB TRI-LOBE 2
22 M12x60 SAPLAMA STUDBOLT M12x60 4 53 2'LiLOB BI-LOBE 2
23 AYARSAC ADIUSTING PLATE 2 54  MILUC KAPAK SHAFT NUT 2
24  KAPLIN KAMA 14x9x56 A COUPLING KEY 14x9x56 A 1 55  M12x30 HAVSA COUNTERSUNK HEAD 2
BASL! CIVATA SCREWS M12x30
25  DisL KAMA 14x9x36 A GEAR KEY 14x9x46 A 1 56  KAPAX O-RING COVER O-RING 1
26 UZUN MIL DRIVING SHAFT 1 57 KAPAK COVER 1
27  KISAMIL DRIVEN SHAFFT 1 58  KAPAK (CEXETLI) COVER (w/ HEATING 1
JACKET)
28  KECE @68x95x10 LIP SEAL §68x@95x10 2 59 MI10KUBBE BASLI  M10 DOMED CAP NUT 8
SOMUN
29  KULMAN KAPAK O-RING BEARING COVER O-RING 2 60  YATAY POMPA HORIZONTAL PUMP FOOT 1
AYAK
30  RULMAN KAPAK BEARING COVER 2 61 6 KOSE CIVATA HEX BOLT M12x30 3
M12x30
31 MBx30 IMBUS CIVATA HEX SOCKET M8x30 6




